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College Admissions Exam: Verbal
Reasoning Test Preparation

The purpose of this course is to prepare non-native English speakers for
Lo the Verbal Ability section of college admission exams, including the MCAT
the exam in six- - ) . . -

and PCAT. Using the Kaplan 2015-2016 Strategies, Practice, and Review

Learn to master

' -~ . . .
weeks! test (Chapters 7 to 12), participants will focus their test preparations on
the reading and verbal components of the exam. They will study vocabu-
lary development, critical thinking, exam-taking strategies, and effective
Mondays and ways to overcome test anxiety and underachievement.
Wednesdays
LA 16262‘“‘" 22, If you want to eliminate test anxiety, raise your confidence
(12 sessions) and improve your test score, this course is for you!
Week Topic Day
4 p.m. - 5:30 p.m. Session 1 | Overview and Introduction Monday, May 16
Session 2 | Verbal Ability Wednesday, May 18
Session 3 | Analogies Monday, May 23
Session4 | Analogies Continued Wednesday, May 25
Space is limited Session 5 | Sentence Completion Monday, May 30
Deadline to Session 6 | Sentence Completion II Wednesday, June 1

Session 7 | Word Roots Monday, June 6
Session 8 | Word Roots Continued Wednesday, June 8
Session 9 | Vocabulary Lists and Exercises Monday, June 11
Session 10 | More Vocabulary Wednesday, June 13
Session 11 | Test Taking Strategies and Review Monday, June 15
Session 12 | Final Review Wednesday, June 22

register is one week
prior to the first session.

Executive and Professional I Sign me up for the

Development | PCAT Test Preparation Course Name

I

5057 Woodward | Register by telephone, mail, or  Billing Address
Suite 3101 £
Detroit, MI 48202 | fax (M-F, 9 am—4 pm).

| 313-577-4665 (phone) E-mail
Phone 313-577-4665 I 313-577-4354 (fax) -mal

Fax: 313 577-4354

|
| Tuition: $899
|

. . . Method of Payment: _ Visa _ MasterCard ___ Discover
| Price includes instruction and

Please Note I all books and materials _ Check: Payable to Wayne State University
No refunds will be I
given after the course | NOTE: Full payment MUST Credit Card # Exp. Date
starts | be received 1 week before

| start of class in order to reserve
I your Space./ Signature 3-d1glt code
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